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METHODOLOGY

The Glengariff Group, Inc. conducted a Michigan statewide survey of November 2024 likely general election voters. The 600
sample, live operator telephone survey was conducted on January 2-6, 2024 and has a margin of error of +/-4.0% with a 95% level of
confidence. 14% of respondents were contacted via landline telephone. 86% of respondents were contacted via cell phone
telephone. This survey was commissioned by WDIV Local 4 News and the Detroit News.
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KEY FINDINGS

Lay of the Land

* By a margin of 18.5%-70.6%, Michigan voters believe the nation is sharply on the wrong track. These numbers have been
consistent dating back to the 2022 election period and remain unchanged.

Date Right Wrong
Jan 24 18.5% 70.6%
Nov 23 18.8% 71.3%
Feb 23 22.6% 64.6%
Oct 22 18.8% 75.5%
Oct 22 17.1% 71.6%
Sept 22 17.4% 72.0%
July 22 11.3% 79.3%
Jan 22 22.7% 63.5%
Nov 21 22.8% 62.2%
Sept 21 25.5% 58.5%
Sept 20 31.3% 58.0%
Jan 20 35.3% 45.7%
Jan 18 33.0% 54.0%
May 16 23.8% 62.3%
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* Michigan voters, however, believe the state is on the right track. By a margin of 45.3%-39.7%, Michigan voters have moved
to the right track — a sharp departure from the national right track/wrong track numbers.

Date Right Wrong
Jan 24 45.3% 39.7%
Nov 23 40.6% 47.0%
May 23 41.9% 46.3%
Oct 22 37.5% 55.0%
Oct 22 38.2% 50.8%
Sept 22 33.8% 48.5%
July 22 35.5% 49.6%
Jan 22 35.5% 47.8%
Nov 21 31.7% 52.8%
Sept 21 38.7% 47.2%
Sept 20 48.7% 38.7%
Jan 20 46.2% 33.2%
Jan 18 41.0% 37.0%
May 16 34.3% 51.3%

Motivation to Vote at 9.2 — Consistent with 2018, 2020 and 2022 Turnout Levels

* Voters were asked on a one-to-ten scale how motivated there were to vote in the November 2024 election. The higher the
score, the greater the motivation to vote. Michigan voters are now motivated to vote at a 9.2 on a 10.0-point scale.

The chart below compares this motivation with October 2012, 2014, 2016, 2018 and 2022 levels.

Party Affiliation Oct 12 Oct 14 Oct 16 Oct 18 Oct 20 Oct 22 Jan 24
Strong Democratic 8.5 7.0 6.7 9.6 9.7 9.4 9.3
Lean Democratic 7.4 6.4 4.7 9.5 9.8 8.5 8.8
Independent 6.6 5.9 5.6 8.9 9.3 8.8 8.7
Lean Republican 8.3 6.2 6.2 9.2 9.7 9.6 9.4
Strong Republican 8.4 6.9 6.5 9.5 9.8 9.7 9.3
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* The chart below compares motivation levels from January 2022 to January 2024 showing very similar levels of motivation in
January of both election years.

Party Affiliation Jan 2022 Jan 2024

Strong Democratic 9.1 9.3
Lean Democratic 8.9 8.8
Independent 8.4 8.7
Lean Republican 9.1 9.4
Strong Republican 9.5 9.3
* 18-29 year-old voters are motivated at an 8.4 on a 10.0-point scale. This compares to 7.9 in January 2022 and 9.0 in January
2020.

Economy Overriding Concern Heading into 2024 Election

* Respondents were asked in an open-ended question, what single issue would most influence how they voted this election.
Topping the list was jobs and the economy. Border security came in second place. Inflation and the cost of living has moved
into third. [All responses generating more than 3.0% are listed below.]

16.4% Jobs and the economy

8.6% Borders and Immigration

7.4% Inflation and cost of living

6.8% Foreign policy and foreign aid

5.1% Abortion and women’s rights

3.8% Protecting American democracy

3.8% Who the candidates were/ What they stood for
3.5% Education funding and education quality
3.3% Pro-Biden/ Anti-Trump

3.1% Taxes and government spending
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Democrats Lead on Generic Ballot Test 37.4%-34.7% -- A 2.7% Margin

3k
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Respondents were asked if the election for US Senate were held today, would they vote for the Democratic candidate or the
Republican candidate.

Democrats hold a 2.7% lead on the generic ballot test at 37.4% Democratic to 34.7% Republican. 23.5% of respondents said
it would depend on the candidate.

We continue to see similar demographic dynamics as with the 2018, 2020 and 2022 election on the generic ballot test.

Independent voters choose Democrats by a margin of 19.8%-9.5% -- a ten-point margin. But typically, 58.6% of independent
voters said it would depend on the candidate.

Men choose a generic Republican by nearly a 12 point margin at 42.1% GOP to 30.5% Democrat. While women choose the
generic Democrat by a 16-point margin at 43.8% Democrat to 27.8% Republican.

Non-college voters are split at 33.9% Republican to 33.0% Democrat, with 27.9% undecided. College voters move to
Democrats at 43.2% Democrat to 36.0% Republican, with 17.2% undecided.

While it is a small cell size, one of the sharp departures in the generic ballot test is that 18-29 year-old voters are now split
between the two parties at 33.3% Democrat to 33.3% Republican, with 31.3% undecided.
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Whitmer Numbers Strengthening; Job Approval Now Stands at 60.5%

* Voters view Gretchen Whitmer favorably by a margin of 49.8% favorable to 34.4% unfavorable. Her unfavorable numbers
have dropped to their lowest level since she was elected in 2018.

Independent voters have a favorable view of Gretchen Whitmer 47.4%-20.7%. Even 24.2% of Leaning Republican voters
view her favorably — consistent with poll findings from the 2022 election.

Party Affiliation Favorable Unfavorable
Strong Democratic 91.3% 1.0%
Lean Democratic 87.0% 4.3%
Independent 47.4% 20.7%
Lean Republican 24.2% 59.7%
Strong Republican 6.8% 79.1%
* By a margin of 60.5% approve to 34.6% disapprove, Michigan voters now give Governor Whitmer her highest job approval of

her administration.

Whitmer Job Approval Approve Disapprove
January 2020 43.3% 35.9%
September 2020 58.7% 38.3%
October 2020 59.1% 37.2%
February 2021 57.8% 38.1%
May 2021 50.0% 43.8%
September 2021 47.9% 46.3%
November 2021 48.3% 43.8%
January 2022 56.2% 38.7%
July 2022 55.3% 40.1%
September 2022 54.0% 39.8%
October 2022 53.9% 42.4%
October 2022 53.0% 45.3%
May 2023 54.9% 37.0%
January 2024 60.5% 34.6%
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* 67.3% of independent voters approve of Governor Whitmer’s performance. But the strengthening of these numbers is also
due to Republican voters — with 40.3% of Leaning Republican voters and 14.7% of Strong Republican voters now approving of

her performance.
Whitmer Approval
Party Affiliation January 2024
Strong Dem 97.4%
Lean Dem 93.5%
Independent 67.3%
Lean GOP 40.3%
Strong GOP 14.7%
* Whitmer’s job approval in out-state Michigan is 52.4%-43.4%. Whitmer’s job approval in Metro Detroit is a whopping

70.0%-24.3%.
* Whitmer’s job approval among women is 64.6%-29.4%. Her job approval among men is 56.2%-40.1%.

Trump Favorables Underwater

* Donald Trump is viewed unfavorably by Michigan voters with 37.5% favorable to 47.8% unfavorable. 13.9% have no
opinion of him.

Independent voters view him unfavorably at 33.6%-41.4% -- but not by a wide margin.

Party Affiliation Favorable Unfavorable
Strong Democratic 2.1% 95.9%
Lean Democratic 17.4% 56.5%
Independent 33.6% 41.4%
Lean Republican 61.3% 16.1%
Strong Republican 76.8% 9.6%
* Non college voters narrowly view Donald Trump favorably at 45.3%-41.0%. College voters view Donald Trump sharply

unfavorably at 26.8% favorable to 56.8% unfavorable.
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* Men view him favorably at 45.5%-39.4%. But women view him sharply unfavorably at 30.0% favorable to 55.6%
unfavorable.

* The 47.8% of voters who view him unfavorably were asked why in an open-ended question. All responses generating above
3.0% are listed below.

12.8% His behavioral issues/ social ineptitude
11.8% He’s a liar/corrupt

11.8% He should be in jail/ He is a crook/criminal
9.7% Bad personality/arrogance

7.3% Mental incompetence/Mental illness
6.6% January 6/ Treason

6.2% He is racist

5.9% General incompetence/ Poor leadership
5.2% He is for himself/ not the people

3.5% The way he treats women

3.1% He stirs up hate and division

Biden More Unpopular Than Trump

* Joe Biden is viewed unfavorably by Michigan voters with only 28.8% favorable to 57.7% unfavorable.

Only 13.8% of independent voters view Joe Biden favorably while 65.5% view him unfavorably. 25.1% of Leaning
Democratic voters and 18.5% of Strong Democratic voters view Joe Biden unfavorably.

Party Affiliation Favorable Unfavorable
Strong Democratic 69.7% 18.5%
Lean Democratic 41.3% 26.1%
Independent 13.8% 65.5%
Lean Republican 3.2% 85.5%
Strong Republican 0.0% 94.9%
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* But in a stunning rebuke, only 15.6% of voters aged 18-29 have a favorable view of Joe Biden

Age Favorable Unfavorable
18-29 15.6% 69.8%
30-39 20.2% 60.6%
40-49 29.4% 57.9%
50-64 31.9% 55.6%
65+ 41.2% 48.1%

* Men view Joe Biden unfavorably 23.3%-63.7%. Women also view Joe Biden unfavorably 33.9%-52.1%.

* The 57.7% of voters that view Joe Biden unfavorably were asked why in an open-ended question. All responses generating at
least 3.0% are listed below. The overwhelming opposition to Joe Biden centers around his age and mental fitness for office.

18.6% He’s too old

12.6% General incompetence/Poor leadership
9.7% Mental incompetence/ Dementia
8.3% He has ruined the economy
6.0% He hasn’t done anything

5.7% Border policies

5.2% He is a liar/ corrupt

4.0% He has weakened this country.
4.0% He is a puppet.

3.7% Foreign policy and aid decision.
3.2% I do not agree with his policies.
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Biden Job Approval Deeply Underwater

* Michigan voters strongly disapprove of Joe Biden’s performance as President with only 35.4% approval to 60.6% disapproval.
Perhaps most importantly, 49.9% of Michigan voters STRONGLY DISAPPROVE of Joe Biden’s performance as President.

Even among Strong Democratic voters where approval is 77.4%-18.4% -- only 31.8% strongly approve of his performance
while 45.6% somewhat approve. Among Biden’s most important base voters — he receives only tempered support for his

performance.

Among Independent voters, Biden’s job approval stands at a dismal 25.8%-68.1%.

Party Affiliation Approve Disapprove
Strong Democratic 77.4% 18.4%
Lean Democratic 60.8% 32.6%
Independent 25.8% 68.1%
Lean Republican 4.8% 93.5%
Strong Republican 0.6% 98.9%
* Biden’s performance is viewed negatively by both men and women. Men disapprove by a margin of 31.1%-66.4%. Women

disapprove by a margin of 39.3%-55.2%.

* There is a direct correlation to Biden’s job approval and age — with younger voters sharply more negative than older voters.
Age Approve Disapprove
18-29 26.1% 68.8%
30-39 26.0% 70.1%
40-49 35.7% 60.3%
50-64 38.9% 57.6%
65+ 45.8% 51.2%
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Trump Re-Elect at 32.6%

*

For the first time in more than 100 years, American voters face the prospect of two Presidents running against each other. We
asked voters if Donald Trump deserved to be re-elected or was it time to give someone else a chance to do better.

Only 32.6% of Michigan voters believe Donald Trump should be re-elected President with 62.3% saying it is time to give
someone else a chance to do better. FElected officials with a re-elect below 50% are viewed as vulnerable with officials below
40% viewed as very vulnerable.

By a 2-1 margin, independent voters believe someone should be elected versus re-electing Donald Trump. 41.9% of Leaning
Republicans and 24.9% of Strong Republicans believe someone new should be elected.

Party Affiliation Re-elect Someone New
Strong Democratic 2.1% 97.9%
Lean Democratic 8.7% 89.1%
Independent 31.9% 62.9%
Lean Republican 45.2% 41.9%
Strong Republican 69.5% 24.9%

Biden Re-Elect at 16.7% -- Lowest in Modern Michigan Political History

3k
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When asked of Joe Biden deserves re-election or if was time to give someone else a chance to do better, only 16.7% of
Michigan voters believe Joe Biden deserves re-election -- the lowest re-elect number of a major public official in modern
Michigan political history.

Only 41.5% of Strong Democratic voters say Joe Biden deserves re-election compared to 46.7% that say it is
time to give someone else a chance to do better. This number is among Joe Biden’s strongest base of supporters.

Joe Biden’s re-elect among independent voters is a staggering 6.9% - 84.5%.
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Party Affiliation Re-elect Someone New

Strong Democratic 41.5% 46.7%

Lean Democratic 23.9% 67.4%

Independent 6.9% 84.5%

Lean Republican 0.0% 100.0%

Strong Republican 0.6% 99.4%
* Every single demographic group we looked at said it was time to give someone new a chance to do better.
* The numbers are particularly stark based on age where younger voters have completely abandoned Joe Biden.

Age Re-elect Someone New

18-29 10.4% 84.4%

30-39 7.7% 82.7%

40-49 15.9% 79.4%

50-64 18.8% 74.3%

65+ 27.5% 64.9%

Plurality Supports Impeachment Investigation into Biden

* Respondents were asked if they support or oppose the House of Representatives beginning an impeachment investigation into
Joe Biden. [Note: The question is not about impeachment, it is about an impeachment investigation. ]

By a margin of 48.0%-40.7%, Michigan voters support the US House beginning an impeachment investigation. 11.2% of

voters are undecided.

34.0% STRONGLY SUPPORT an investigation. 31.6% STRONGLY OPPOSE an investigation.

* Independent voters support the investigation by a 2-1 margin at 56.0%-28.5%. Even 30.5% of Leaning Democratic voters

support the investigation.
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Party Affiliation Support Oppose

Strong Democratic 13.9% 80.0%
Lean Democratic 30.5% 58.7%
Independent 56.0% 28.5%
Lean Republican 62.9% 21.0%
Strong Republican 80.8% 9.0%

* Young voters are the most supportive of an investigation — with a majority of those under 40 supporting the investigation.
Age Support Oppose
18-29 55.3% 30.2%
30-39 52.9% 32.7%
40-49 48.4% 43.6%
50-64 47.2% 39.6%
65+ 41.3% 53.4%

Only 36.7% of Voters Satisfied With Choices

* Respondents were asked if they were satisfied or unsatisfied with their current choices for President.

Only 36.7% of voters are satisfied with 48.6% of voters unsatisfied. Only Strong Republican voters are satisfied with their

choices.

Party Affiliation Satisfied Unsatisfied
Strong Democratic 33.8% 55.4%
Lean Democratic 26.1% 69.5%
Independent 23.3% 59.5%
Lean Republican 38.7% 40.3%
Strong Republican 51.4% 32.2%
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* Reviewing only those voters that are VERY UNSATISFIED with their choices:

14.4% of Trump voters are very unsatisfied.

25.2% of Biden voters are very unsatisfied.

37.2% of Undecided voters are very unsatisfied.

60.0% of those voting for a third party are very unsatisfied.

31.9% of independent voters are VERY UNSATISFIED with their choice.

Trump Begins with 8.2% Lead; Trump Lead Increases With Inclusion of Third Parties

* In a direct head to head matchup, Donald Trump leads Joe Biden 46.8%-38.6% -- a lead of 8.2%. 3.3% cite a specific other
candidate they will vote for. 11.2% of voters are undecided.

Donald Trump leads among independent voters by a margin of 44.0%-19.8% -- a 24.2% lead. 26.7% of independent voters
remain undecided.

Party Affiliation Biden Trump Third Undecided
Strong Democratic 88.7% 2.6% 2.6% 6.2%
Lean Democratic 73.9% 15.2% 0.0% 10.9%
Independent 19.8% 44.0% 9.5% 26.7%
Lean Republican 4.8% 80.7% 4.8% 9.7%
Strong Republican 0.0% 94.9% 0.6% 4.5%

* Among voters aged 18-29, Donald Trump leads 47.9%-35.4% with 5.2% citing a specific other candidate and 11.5%
remaining undecided.

* Donald Trump leads among men by a margin of 54.1%-32.9%, with 11.3% undecided. Joe Biden leads among women
44.1%-40.5%, with 11.2% undecided.
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36.0% of Voters Say They Are At I.east Somewhat Likely to Support Third Party — 8.1% Say They Are Very Likely

*

Respondents were asked how likely they were to support a third-party candidate that is not the Republican or Democratic
nominee for President. A total of 36.0% of voters said they were at least somewhat likely, with 8.1% of voters saying they
were VERY LIKELY. 57.2% said they were not likely to support a third party candidate. 6.8% of voters simply did not
know.

The greatest percentage of voters by party affiliation that are VERY LIKELY to support a third-party candidate were
independent voters at 18.1% and leaning Democratic voters at 10.9%. Even 8.2% of Strong Democratic voters said they are
VERY LIKELY to support a third-party candidate compared to only 1.1% of Strong Republican voters.

Party Affiliation Very Likely Somewhat Likely Not Likely
Strong Democratic 8.2% 24.6% 64.1%
Lean Democratic 10.9% 34.8% 52.2%
Independent 18.1% 35.3% 37.9%
Lean Republican 6.5% 37.1% 46.8%
Strong Republican 1.1% 22.0% 65.2%

But the greatest percentage of voters overall that are VERY LIKELY to support a third-party candidate are voters under 40.
13.5% of voters under 40 are VERY LIKELY to support a third-party alternative.

With Third Parties, Trump Lead Grows to Double Digits

3k
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When Jill Stein (Green), Lars Mapstead (Libertarian) and Joe Manchin (No Labels) are added to the ballot test Donald Trump
leads Joe Biden by 11.2% -- with Biden drawing only 31.1% of voters.

42.3% Donald Trump
31.1% Joe Biden

5.6% Jill Stein

4.3% Joe Manchin
1.3% Lars Mapstead
2.0% Another candidate
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13.4% Undecided
Joe Biden loses 7.5% points while Donald Trump loses 4.5% points when third party options are included.

* Jill Stein presents a major problem for Joe Biden winning 9.2% of Strong Democratic voters. Stein wins 14.6% of voters
aged 18-29 and 7.7% of voters aged 30-39.

* In another ballot test Trump and Biden are challenged by Jill Stein (Green), Lars Mapstead (Libertarian) and Liz Cheney (No
Labels.). Donald Trump takes a 12.3% lead over Joe Biden who falls to only 28.9% of the vote.

41.2% Donald Trump
28.9% Joe Biden
8.4% Liz Cheney
6.0% Jill Stein
1.5% Lars Mapstead
2.0% Another candidate
12.1% Undecided
* Jill Stein continues to draw support from younger Democratic voters. But Liz Cheney wins 21.7% of Leaning Democratic

voters and 17.2% of independent voters.

* Even in a multi-candidate field, Donald Trump consistently gets 41-42% of the total vote. Voters for third party candidates
peel the vote away from Joe Biden making the race a bigger uphill climb for him.
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Haley Leads Biden by Ten Points

* In a direct head-to-head matchup, Nikki Haley leads Joe Biden by a margin of 44.3%-34.3%. 6.1% of voters name a third
candidate. 15.4% of voters were undecided. [Trump led in a direct matchup by 8.2%.]

Haley leads Biden among independent voters by a margin of 49.1%-15.5%.

Party Affiliation Biden Haley Third Undecided
Strong Democratic  80.5% 8.3% 1.5% 9.7%
Lean Democratic 58.7% 23.9% 2.2% 15.2%
Independent 15.5% 49.1% 10.3% 25.0%
Lean Republican 6.5% 59.9% 8.1% 25.8%
Strong Republican  0.6% 82.5% 9.0% 7.9%

* Nikki Haley leads among voters aged 18-29 by a margin of 42.7%-29.2%.

* Men would support Haley by a margin of 48.6%-30.5%. Women would support Haley by a margin of 40.2%-37.7%.

Newsom Cuts Trump Lead to Four Points

* In a direct head-to-head matchup, Donald Trump leads Gavin Newsom by a margin of 44.5%-40.0%. 2.8% of voters name a
third party candidate. 12.7% of voters were undecided. Newsom cuts Trump’s lead on Biden in half and nearly moves the
race within the margin of error.

Party Affiliation Newsom Trump Third Undecided
Strong Democratic  84.6% 3.1% 3.6% 8.7%
Lean Democratic 76.1% 17.3% 0.0% 6.5%
Independent 24.1% 36.2% 6.0% 33.6%
Lean Republican 16.2% 70.9% 3.2% 9.7%
Strong Republican  2.2% 93.8% 0.6% 3.4%
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* While Biden and Newsom get comparable numbers among Democratic voters, Newsome gets 24.1% of Independent voters
compared to 19.7% for Biden. Biden gets just 4.8% of Leaning Republican voters while Newsom would get 16.2% from
Leaning Republicans.

Whitmer Leads Trump by 5 Points — Approaches 50% Mark

* In a direct head-to-head matchup, Gretchen Whitmer leads Donald Trump by a margin of 49.4%-44.7%. 1.2% of voters
choose a third-party candidate. 4.8% of voters remain undecided.

Whitmer would start with a 10.8%-point advantage above Joe Biden’s best numbers with the numbers looking very similar to
her 2022 re-election campaign.

* Whitmer would have rock solid Democratic support. She would hold an eight-point lead among Independent voters. And
she would continue to attract 16.0% of the vote from Leaning Republican voters.

Whitmer would nullify a third-party threat among Democratic and Independent voters.

Party Affiliation Whitmer Trump Third Undecided
Strong Democratic  97.5% 1.5% 0.5% 0.5%
Lean Democratic 86.9% 8.6% 0.0% 4.3%
Independent 44.0% 36.1% 3.4% 15.5%
Lean Republican 16.1% 79.1% 1.6% 3.2%
Strong Republican  3.4% 94.4% 0.6% 1.7%
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Trump’s Narrow Range; Democrats Wide Range

3k

One consistent throughout the ballot tests is that Trump trades in a very narrow range of support from 41.2% in a multi-
candidate field to a high of 46.8% in a direct matchup with Biden.

As Biden showed in 2020, Donald Trump has a low ceiling and a high basement. Meaning, he will get a consistent level of
votes in a narrow range.

Democrats, on the other hand, move from a low of 28.9% for Biden in a multi-candidate field (with Liz Cheney in the race) to
49.4% with Gretchen Whitmer as the nominee.

Support for Donald Trump will not peel off. Support for a Democratic nominee will vary wildly based on the nominee and
their ability to consolidate Democrats and win Independent voters.

Potential Trump Conviction Would Have Limited Impact on Voters

]

20

Respondents were asked if a potential criminal conviction of Donald Trump would make them more likely to vote for him, less
likely to vote for him, or would it make no difference to their vote.

Among voters that plan to vote for Donald Trump:

12.0% would be less likely to vote for him.
11.7% are not sure how it would impact them.
14.3% would be more likely to vote for him.
62.0% said it would have no influence on them.

So only 11.7% said it would make them less likely and a combined 26.0% of Trump voters said there was even the possibility
that it might have some impact on them. [Note: That does not mean they would vote against Donald Trump, it means the
conviction might have some impact on them that made them think twice.]

The real impact would be on undecided voters where 36.8% of undecided voters said it would make them less likely to vote for
him with only 4.4% undecided. 55.9% said it would have no influence on them.
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*

The combined numbers indicate that any potential criminal conviction of Donald Trump might have a marginal impact on his
numbers — but not enough to shift the Michigan vote to Joe Biden in the current environment.

Majority of Michigan Voters Want Trump Qualifications Left to Voters

]

By a margin of 57.7%-38.8%, respondents say Michigan voters should have the final say about Donald Trump’s involvement
with the US Capitol riot on January 6, 2021 versus the US Supreme Court disqualifying him from the ballot.

While Democratic voters support the Supreme Court disqualifying him, independent and Republican voters overwhelmingly
believe it should be left up to voters.

Party Affiliation Disqualify Let Voters Decide
Strong Democratic 81.5% 13.3%
Lean Democratic 65.2% 32.6%
Independent 25.9% 71.6%
Lean Republican 11.3% 83.9%
Strong Republican 4.5% 94.4%

Slotkin Begins With Name Identification Significantly Higher Than Harper

*

21

Elissa Slotkin begins the election year with 45.1% name identification breaking 17.5% favorable to 11.2% unfavorable.
16.4% of voters have heard of Slotkin but have no opinion. 53.7% of voters have not heard of Elissa Slotkin.

Among Strong Democratic voters that create the base for a Democratic primary election, Slotkin has 53.4% name
identification breaking favorably 35.9%-3.1%.

Hill Harper begins the election year with 14.0% name identification breaking 5.6% favorable to 2.3% unfavorable. 6.1% of
voters have heard of Harper but have no opinion. 85.0% of voters have not heard of Hill Harper.

Among Strong Democratic voters that create the base for a Democratic primary election, Harper has 22.6% name identification
breaking favorably 10.8%-2.6%.
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Craig, Rogers, Meijer Similarly Positioned with Name Identification; Pensler Far Behind

* James Craig begins the election year with 38.3% name identification breaking 10.1% favorable to 8.9% unfavorable. 19.3%
of voters have heard of Craig but have no opinion. 60.2% of voters have not heard of James Craig.

Among Strong Republican voters that create the base for a Republican primary election, Craig has 38.4% name identification
breaking 18.6%-1.7%.

* Peter Meijer begins the election year with 35.4% name identification breaking 7.8% favorable to 7.9% unfavorable. 19.7% of
voters have heard of Meijer but have no opinion of him. 63.6% of voters have not heard of Peter Meijer.

Among Strong Republican voters that create the base of a Republican primary election, Meijer has 34.4% name identification
breaking 6.2% favorable to 12.4% unfavorable.

* Mike Rogers begins the election year with 31.6% name identification breaking 7.3% favorable to 3.8% unfavorable. 20.5% of
voters have heard of Rogers but have no opinion of him. 66.9% of voters have never heard of Rogers.

Among Strong Republican voters that create the base of a Republican primary election, Rogers has 31.7% name identification
breaking 11.9% favorable to 2.3% unfavorable.

* Sandy Pensler begins far behind the other top GOP candidate with only 14.6% name identification breaking 3.0% favorable to
1.5% unfavorable. 10.1% have heard of Pensler but have no opinion of him. 85.0% of voters have never heard of Pensler.

Among Strong Republican voters that create the base of a Republican primary election, Pensler has virtually no name
identification at only 13.6% breaking 1.7% favorable to 1.7% unfavorable.

US Senate Race Begins as a Classic Michigan Tossup

* As mentioned earlier, in a generic ballot test for the US Senate race, Democrats hold a very narrow lead of 37.4%-34.7%, with
23.5% of voters saying it depends on the candidate or undecided.

* When Elissa Slotkin, the top Democratic candidate, is paired against the top three Republican candidates, the race begins as a
dead heat tossup.
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James Craig leads Elissa Slotkin 37.8%-35.5% with a large 26.8% of voters remaining undecided.

Craig holds a narrow lead among independent voters at 25.9%-20.7%, with the majority 53.4% remaining undecided.
Elissa Slotkin and Mike Rogers are tied at 37.5% Slotkin to 37.1% for Rogers, with 25.1% undecided.

And Elissa Slotkin and Peter Meijer are essentially tied with Slotkin at 36.3% and Meijer at 35.7%, with 27.9% undecided.
The Michigan US Senate race looks like a typical ‘race to the middle’ in Michigan with each of three potential Republican

challengers getting from 83-85% of the GOP vote. While Elissa Slotkin takes 83-85% of the Democratic vote. The battle for
this seat will be among Michigan’s independent, centrist voters.

Plurality Says Israel Has Gone Too Far in Gaza; But Say US Reaction Has Been Right

*

23

Respondents were asked if Israel’s response to the Hamas terrorist attack has been about right, has gone too far, or has not
gone far enough. A plurality of voters at 38.3% say Israel’s response has gone too farm.

38.3% Israel’s reaction has gone too far

22.1% Israel’s reaction has been about right
13.6% Israel’s reaction has not gone far enough
26.0% Do not know

Democratic and Independent voters believe Israel’s response has gone too far. Republican voters believe Israel’s response has
been about right.

Party Affiliation Too Far About Right Not Far Enough Don’t Know
Strong Democratic  11.8% 61.0% 7.7% 19.5%
Lean Democratic 17.4% 47.8% 6.5% 28.3%
Independent 16.4% 35.3% 15.5% 32.8%
Lean Republican 43.5% 21.0% 8.1% 27.4%
Strong Republican  31.6% 18.6% 23.2% 26.6%
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But a plurality of respondents at 31.7% believe that the United States’ support of Israel has been about right. And 48.1% of

voters believe the US support of Israel has been about right or not enough, compared to 28.1% that believe it has been too

much.
31.7% Been about right
28.1% Been too much
16.4% Has not been enough
23.8% Do not know
* Only Strong Democratic voters believe the US support of Israel has been too much.
Party Affiliation About Right Too Much Not Enough Don’t Know
Strong Democratic  27.2% 41.0% 11.8% 20.0%
Lean Democratic 34.8% 21.7% 6.5% 37.0%
Independent 38.8% 26.7% 11.2% 23.3%
Lean Republican 32.3% 22.6% 14.5% 30.6%
Strong Republican  32.8% 19.2% 28.8% 19.2%
* But Michigan voters have very mixed responses on whether the United States’ humanitarian support of Gaza has been enough.
33.7% Do not know
28.8% Has not been enough
26.0% Has been about right
11.6% Has been too much

Democratic voters sharply believe the support has not been enough — with a third of Democrats simply unsure.

Republican and Independent voters are split between being unsure and saying it has been about right.
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Majority of Michigan Voters Support Additional Aid for Ukraine

* By a margin of 51.9%-37.5%, Michigan voters support additional military assistance to Ukraine in its war with Russia.

Democratic and Independent voters sharply support addition military assistance, but Republican voters now sharply oppose
military assistance.

Party Affiliation Support Oppose

Strong Democratic  71.0% 16.9%
Lean Democratic 69.5% 26.0%
Independent 54.3% 37.3%
Lean Republican 41.9% 53.2%
Strong Republican  30.5% 58.7%
* Respondents were asked if Ukraine lost the war to Russia if that would make the United States stronger in the world, weaker in

the world, or would it have no standing on the US position in the world.

40.7% Weaker
39.8% Have no standing
2.3% Stronger
17.2% Do not know
* For respondents that oppose additional funding for Ukraine:

52.4% said a Ukraine loss would have no standing on the United States.
24.2% said a Ukraine loss would make the United States weaker.
20.7% said they were not sure what a Ukraine loss would do to the US.
2.6% said a Ukraine loss would make the United States stronger.
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Michiganders Have No Idea Who Controls the US House of Representatives

* Respondents were asked which party currently controls the US House of Representatives.

49.4% of respondents do not know.

34.2% of respondents correctly said the Republican Party controls the US House.
16.4% of respondents incorrectly said the Democratic Party controls the US House.

Only 34.2% of Michigan voters can say who runs the US House of Representatives.
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MICHIGAN STATEWIDE BENCHMARKING SURVEY

JANUARY 2024
Hello, my name is . I’m not selling anything. I’m doing a quick survey of voters’ attitudes in Michigan. It should take
approximately six minutes.
A. Are you registered to vote at the address I am calling?
1. Yes.....CONTINUE 100.0%
2. No....TERMINATE
B. In November, Michigan voters will go to the polls to vote in the Presidential election. Would you say you are definitely going

to vote, probably going to vote, probably not going to vote or definitely not going to vote?

1. Definitely vote...CONTINUE 85.5%
2. Probably vote...CONTINUE 14.5%
3. Probably not vote... TERMINATE
4. Definitely not vote... TERMINATE

1. And could you tell me in what county you vote in?
1. UP/North 11.7%
2. West 12.7%
3. Southwest 9.1%
4. Mid Michigan 9.3%
5. East Central 11.2%
6. Oakland 12.7%
7. Macomb 9.1%
8. Wayne 10.2%
9. City of Detroit 5.3%
10.  Remainder of Detroit MSA 8.9%
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CODE:

1. Outstate 53.7%
(UP/North, West, Southwest, Mid, East Central)

2. Metro Detroit 46.3%

(Oakland, Macomb, Wayne, Detroit, Detroit MSA)

If the election for US Senator for Michigan was held today, generally speaking would you say you would vote for the
[ROTATE] Democratic candidate or would you vote for the Republican candidate?

1. Democratic 37.4%
2. Republican 34.7%
3. Don’t Know/ Depends...DO NOT OFFER 23.5%
4. Refused...DO NOT OFFER 4.5%

And would you say that [ROTATE] the Republican Party or the Democratic Party currently controls the US House of
Representatives, or would you say you are not certain?

1. Republican Party 34.2%
2. Democratic Party 16.4%
3. Uncertain/ Don’t Know/ Other 49.4%

Generally speaking, do you think the nation is on the right track or would you say things are on the wrong track?

1. Right track 18.5%
2. Wrong track 70.6%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 10.9%

And do you think Michigan is on the right track, or would you say things are on the wrong track?

1. Right track 45.3%
2. Wrong track 39.7%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 15.0%
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7. Thinking about the upcoming election, what is the single most important issue that will influence how you vote in the
November election?

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSES]

Thinking about the upcoming election, what is
the single most important issue that will influence

how you vote in the November election? Percent
The candidates themselves/ What candidates stand for 3.8%
Trump/ Anti-Biden 2.5%
Biden/ Anti-Trump 3.3%
Jobs and the economy 16.4 %
Inflation and cost of living 7.4 %
Protecting our democracy/America 3.8%
Our borders and immigration 8.6 %
Foreign policy and aid 6.8 %
Abortion and women's rights 51%
Climate change and environmental protection 1.3%
National security and safety 2.3%
Education funding and quality 3.5%
Health care reform 1.0%
Human rights and equality 2.3 %
Taxes and government spending 31%
The moral integrity of the candidates 2.6 %
Voting security and rights 1.5%
Competency and unity in the government 2.6 %
Social security protection 0.7 %
Gun control issues 1.0%
That they will care for the people 1.5%
Don't Know/Refused/ Nothing 18.8 %
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I am going to read you the names of several people you might have heard of. For each, please tell me if you have heard of that
person. If you have heard of that person, please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of that person. [ROTATE

Q8-Q16]

8. Joe Biden NAME ID: 99.7%
1. Heard, favorable 28.8%
2. Heard, unfavorable.... 57.7%

ASK: AND WHY SPECIFICALLY IS YOUR OPINION UNFAVORABLE?

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]

3. Heard, no opinion 13.2%
4, Never heard of 0.0%
5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.3%
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AND WHY SPECIFICALLY IS YOUR

OPINION OF JOE BIDEN UNFAVORABLE? Percent
He's too old 18.6 %
He could do better/ He hasn't done anything 6.0 %
Mental incompetence/ Dementia 9.7 %
Poor public speaking 1.4 %
He has ruined the economy 8.3%
Inflation and costs 1.1%
He's a puppet 4.0 %
He's a liar/ corrupt 52%
General incompetence/ Poor leadership 12.6 %
His spending habits 1.4 %
Foreign policies and aid decisions 3.7 %
Immigration policies and lax border control 5.7 %
He's out of touch with the people and doesn't care 2.9 %
He has actively damaged/weakened this country 4.0 %
Poor decision making skills 1.1%
I disagree with his views and beliefs 2.3 %
I don't agree with his policies 3.2 %
General dislike 0.9 %
His health/ He isn't fit for office 2.0%
Poor national security and safety 1.1%
Bad personality 0.3%
His green energy/climate push 0.6 %
The way he treats Congress and the Senate 0.9 %
Don't Know/Refused 29 %
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9. Donald Trump NAME ID: 99.2%

1. Heard, favorable 37.5%

2. Heard, unfavorable.... 47.8%
ASK. AND WHY SPECIFICALLY IS YOUR OPINION UNFAVORABLE?
[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]

3. Heard, no opinion 13.9%

4. Never heard of 0.0%

5 Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.8%

AND WHY SPECIFICALLY IS YOUR

OPINION OF DONAL TRUMPUNFAVORABLE? Percent

He's a liar/corrupt 11.8 %

He's racist 6.2 %

The way he treats women 3.5%

His behavioral issues/social ineptitude 12.8 %

January 6th/ Treason 6.6 %

He should be in jail/ He's a crook and criminal 11.8 %

He doesn't care about us/America 0.0 %

Bad personality/ Arrogance 9.7 %

Mental incompetence and illness 7.3 %

He is for himself, not the people 52 %

General incompetence/ Poor leadership 5.9 %

He stirs up division and hate 3.1%

He has actively damaged this country/Is a threat 2.4 %

He doesn't help the poor or middle class 2.1 %

He isn't good representation for America 1.0%

I disagree with his views and beliefs 2.8 %

I don't agree with his policies 21 %

General dislike 2.4 %

Misc 0.7 %

Don't Know/Refused 2.8%
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10. Gretchen Whitmer

AR

Heard, favorable
Heard, unfavorable
Heard, no opinion
Never heard of

Don’t Know/ Refused..

11.  Mike Rogers

AR

Heard, favorable
Heard, unfavorable
Heard, no opinion
Never heard of

Don’t Know/ Refused..

12. James Craig

AR

Heard, favorable
Heard, unfavorable
Heard, no opinion
Never heard of

Don’t Know/ Refused..

13. Elissa Slotkin

AR
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Heard, favorable
Heard, unfavorable
Heard, no opinion
Never heard of

Don’t Know/ Refused..
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.DO NOT OFFER

.DO NOT OFFER

.DO NOT OFFER

.DO NOT OFFER

NAME ID:

49.8%
34.4%
15.2%
0.0%
0.7%

NAME ID:

7.3%
3.8%
20.5%
66.9%
1.5%

NAME ID:

10.1%
8.9%
19.3%
60.2%
1.5%

NAME ID:

17.5%
11.2%
16.4%
53.7%
1.2%

99.3%

31.6%

38.3%

45.1%



14.

15.

16.
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Peter Meijer

AR

Heard, favorable

Heard, unfavorable

Heard, no opinion

Never heard of

Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER

Hill Harper

AR

Heard, favorable

Heard, unfavorable

Heard, no opinion

Never heard of

Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER

Sandy Pensler

AR

Heard, favorable

Heard, unfavorable

Heard, no opinion

Never heard of

Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
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NAME ID: 35.4%

7.8%
7.9%
19.7%
63.6%
1.0%

NAME ID: 14.0%

5.6%
2.3%
6.1%
85.0%
1.0%

NAME ID: 14.6%

3.0%
1.5%
10.1%
84.8%
0.7%



17.

18.

19.

20.

35

Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as Governor of Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

1. Strongly approve 34.2% APPROVE 60.5%
2. Somewhat approve 26.3%

3. Somewhat disapprove 13.1%

4. Strongly disapprove 21.5% DISAPPROVE 34.6%
5. Neither/ Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 5.0%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of the United States? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

1. Strongly approve 12.4% APPROVE 35.4%
2. Somewhat approve 23.0%

3. Somewhat disapprove 10.7%

4. Strongly disapprove 49.9% DISAPPROVE 60.6%
5. Neither/ Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 4.0%

Do you think Joe Biden has performed his job well enough as President to deserve re-election or do you think it is time to give
someone else a chance to do better?

1. Deserves re-election 16.7%
2. Someone else 76.5%
3. Don’t Know/ Depends...DO NOT OFFER 6.8%

Do you think Donald Trump performed his job well enough as President to deserve being re-elected or do you think it is time
to give someone else a chance to do better?

1. Deserves re-election 32.6%
2. Someone else 62.3%
3. Don’t Know/ Depends...DO NOT OFFER 5.1%

Michigan Benchmarking Survey
Glengariff Group, Inc.
January 2024



21. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Joe Biden was the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump was
the Republican candidate, who would you vote for to be President of the United States? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED,
ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE? [MARK AS LEAN].

IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO WOULD THAT BE? [IF NO NAME/PARTY, MARK AS UNDECIDED.]

1. Biden 35.0% BIDEN 38.6%
2. Lean Biden 3.6%

3. Trump 44.0% TRUMP 46.8%
4. Lean Trump 2.8%

5. Other 3.3% OTHER 3.3%
6. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 11.2% UNDECIDED 11.2%

22. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Joe Biden was the Democratic candidate, Donald Trump was the
Republican candidate, Jill Stein was the Green candidate, Lars Mapstead was the Libertarian candidate, and Liz Cheney was
the No Labels candidate, who would you vote for to be President of the United States? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED,
ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE?

IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO WOULD THAT BE? [IF NO NAME, MARK AS UNDECIDED.]

1. Biden 28.9%
2. Trump 41.2%
3. Stein 6.0%
4. Mapstead 1.5%
5. Cheney 8.4%
6. Other 2.0%
7. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 12.1%
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23. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Joe Biden was the Democratic candidate, Donald Trump was the
Republican candidate, Jill Stein was the Green candidate, Lars Mapstead was the Libertarian candidate, and Joe Manchin was
the No Labels candidate, who would you vote for to be President of the United States? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED,
ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE?

IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO WOULD THAT BE? [IF NO NAME, MARK AS UNDECIDED.]

1. Biden 31.1%
2. Trump 42.3%
3. Stein 5.6%
4. Mapstead 1.3%
5. Manchin 4.3%
6. Other 2.0%
7. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 13.4%

24.  Would you say you are satisfied or not satisfied with the current candidates running for President? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE VERY SATISFIED/UNSATISFIED OR JUST SOMEWHAT SATISFIED/UNSATISFIED?

1. Very satisfied 9.8% SATISFIED 36.7%
2. Somewhat satisfied 26.9%
3. Somewhat unsatisfied 26.0%
4. Very unsatisfied 22.6% UNSATISFIED 48.6%
5. Don’t Know/ Refused/ Other...DO NOT OFFER 14.7%

25.  Would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not likely at all to vote for a third-party candidate that is
not the Republican nominee or the Democratic nominee for President of the United States?

1. Very likely 8.1%
2. Somewhat likely 27.9%
3. Not very likely 20.0%
4. Not likely at all 37.2%
5. Don’t Know/ Depends...DO NOT OFFER 6.8%
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26. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Gavin Newsom
was the Democratic nominee, who would you vote for to be President? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED, ASK: IF YOU
HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE? [MARK AS LEAN].

IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO WOULD THAT BE? [IF NO NAME/PARTY, MARK AS UNDECIDED.]

1. Newsom 30.2% NEWSOM 40.0%
2. Lean Newsom 9.8%

3. Trump 41.7% TRUMP 44.5%
4. Lean Trump 2.8%

5. Other 2.8% OTHER 2.8%
6. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 12.7% UNDECIDED 12.7%

27. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Joe Biden was the Democratic nominee and Nikki Haley was the
Republican nominee, who would you vote for to be President? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED, ASK: IF YOU HAD TO
VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE? [MARK AS LEAN].

I[F OTHER, ASK: AND WHO WOULD THAT BE? [IF NO NAME/PARTY, MARK AS UNDECIDED.]

1. Biden 29.8% BIDEN 34.3%
2. Lean Biden 4.5%

3. Haley 38.7% HALEY 44.3%
4. Lean Haley 5.6%

5. Other 6.1% OTHER 6.1%
6. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 15.4% UNDECIDED 15.4%
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28. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Gretchen
Whitmer was the Democratic nominee, who would you vote for to be President? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED, ASK: IF
YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE? [MARK AS LEAN].

IF OTHER, ASK: AND WHO WOULD THAT BE? [IF NO NAME/PARTY, MARK AS UNDECIDED.]

1. Whitmer 46.3% WHITMER 49.4%
2. Lean Whitmer 3.1%
3. Trump 41.7% TRUMP 44.7%
4. Lean Trump 3.0%
5. Other 1.2% OTHER 1.2%
6. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 4.8% UNDECIDED 4.8%
29.  If Donald Trump is convicted of a crime between now and Election Day, would that make you more likely to vote for him, less

likely to vote for him, or will it have no influence on whether you vote for him?

1. More likely to vote for him 6.9%
2. Less likely to vote for him 28.4%
3. No influence on your decision 58.3%
4. Don’t Know/ Depends...DO NOT OFFER 6.3%
30.  Republicans in the US House of Representatives have voted to begin an impeachment investigation of President Joe Biden.

Do you support or oppose this impeachment investigation of Joe Biden? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY
SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

1. Strongly support 34.0% SUPPORT 48.0%
2. Somewhat support 14.0%

3. Somewhat oppose 9.1%

4, Strongly oppose 31.6% OPPOSE 40.7%
5. Undecided/ Other....DO NOT OFFER 11.2%
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31.

32.

33.

40

Should the US Supreme Court disqualify Donald Trump from running for the Presidency for his role in connection to the riot
at the US Capitol on January 6th, or do you think the Supreme Court should leave Donald Trump on the ballot and let voters
make the decision?

1. Disqualify from running 38.8%
2. Allow voters to make decision 57.7%
3. Don’t Know/ Depends/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 3.5%

I would like to shift to the US Senate race in Michigan. If the election for US Senate were held today and [ROTATE] Elissa
Slotkin was the Democratic nominee and James Craig was the Republican nominee, who would you vote for to be US Senator
for Michigan?

1. Slotkin 31.9% SLOTKIN 35.5%
2. Lean Slotkin 3.6%
3. Craig 32.7% CRAIG 37.8%
4. Lean Craig 5.1%
5. Other 0.0%
6. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 26.6% UNDECIDED 26.6%

If the election for US Senate were held today and [ROTATE] Elissa Slotkin was the Democratic nominee and Mike Rogers
was the Republican nominee, who would you vote for to be US Senator for Michigan?

1. Slotkin 32.9% SLOTKIN 37.5%
2. Lean Slotkin 4.6%

3. Rogers 31.6% ROGERS 37.1%
4. Lean Rogers 5.5%

5. Other 0.3% OTHER 0.3%
6. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 25.1% UNDECIDED 25.1%
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34. If the election for US Senate were held today and [ROTATE] Elissa Slotkin was the Democratic nominee and Peter Meijer was
the Republican nominee, who would you vote for to be US Senator for Michigan?

1. Slotkin 33.2% SLOTKIN 36.3%

2. Lean Slotkin 3.1%

3. Meijer 29.3% MEIJER 35.7%

4, Lean Meijer 6.4%

5. Other 0.0%

6. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 27.9% UNDECIDED 27.9%
35. I want to change topics now to events taking place around the world. Would you say that Israel’s response to the Hamas

terrorist attack [ROTATE] has been about right, has gone too far, or has not gone far enough?

1. Has been about right 22.1%
2. Has gone too far 38.3%
3. Has not gone far enough 13.6%
4. Undecided/ Other...DO NOT OFFER 26.0%

36. Do you think the United States’ support of Israel [ROTATE] has been about right, has been too much or has not been enough?

1. Has been about right 31.7%
2. Has been too much 28.1%
3. Has not been enough 16.4%
4. Undecided/ Other...DO NOT OFFER 23.8%

37. Do you think the United States’ humanitarian support in Gaza [ROTATE] has been about right, has been too much or has not
been enough?

1. Has been about right 26.0%
2. Has been too much 11.6%
3. Has not been enough 28.8%
4. Undecided/ Other...DO NOT OFFER 33.7%
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38. Do you support or oppose the United States providing additional military assistance to Ukraine in its war with Russia? ASK:
WOULD THAT BE STRONGY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

1. Strongly support 28.6% SUPPORT 51.9%
2. Somewhat support 23.3%
3. Somewhat oppose 11.4%
4, Strong oppose 26.1% OPPOSE 37.5%
5. Neither/ Undecided/ Other...DO NOT OFFER 10.6%
39.  If Ukraine were to lose the war to Russia, would that make the United States a stronger nation in the world, a weaker nation in

the world or would it have no standing on the United States’ position in the world?

1. Stronger 2.3%

2. Weaker 40.7%
3. Have no standing 39.8%
4. Don’t Know/ Depends/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 17.2%

Now just a few questions for statistical purposes.

40.  Generally speaking, would you say you tend to vote mostly for Republican candidates, do you vote mostly for Democratic
candidates, or would you say you vote equally for both Republican and Democratic candidates? IF VOTE EQUALLY ASK:
WOULD YOU SAY YOU LEAN MORE TO THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY ORMORE TO THE REPUBLICAN PARTY,
OR WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE AN INDEPENDENT VOTER?

1. Strongly Democratic 32.2% DEMOCRATIC 39.8%
2. Lean Democratic 7.6%

3. Independent 19.2% INDEPENDENT 19.2%
4. Lean Republican 10.2%

5. Strong Republican 29.3% REPUBLICAN 39.5%
6. Other/ Refused/ Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER 1.5%
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41. In November 2024, Michigan voters will go to the polls to elect a President and United States Senator. On a scale of one to
ten, how motivated are you to vote in November’s Presidential Election? One means you are not motivated at all. Ten means
you are very motivated. You can choose any number between one and ten.

SCORE: 9.2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 DK/Ref
0.3% 0.2% 1.0% 13% 3.0% 2.1% 68% 7.8% 5.0% 72.1% 0.5%

42.  What would be the last year of schooling you completed?

1. High school graduate or less 24.3%
2. Vocational Training/ Some Community College/ Some College  33.7%
3. College Graduate 14.3%
4. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 0.7%
43.  Would you say you live in an urban area, a suburban area, a small town or a rural area?
1. Urban area 17.7%
2. Suburban area 35.2%
3. Small town 21.5%
4, Rural area 25.0%
5. Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.7%
44.  Could you please tell me in what year you were born?
1. 18-29 (1995-2006) 15.9%
2. 30-39 (1985-1994) 17.2%
3. 40-49 (1975-1984) 20.8%
4. 50-64 (1960-1974) 23.8%
5. 65+ (1959 and before) 21.7%
6. Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 0.7%
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45.  And what is your race or ethnic background?

Caucasian

African American

Hispanic/ Puerto Rican/ Mexican American
Asian

Mixed Race....DO NOT OFFER

Native American

Other/ Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER

NoukwhN =

46. Gender: BY OBSERVATION

1. Male
2. Female

47.  Telephone

1. Cell
2. Landline

48.  This survey was commissioned by the news media. Occasionally, they choose to talk to
several participants of the survey. Can we release your name and telephone number to them if they want to talk to you? Or

would you prefer that your opinions remain confidential? IF YES, ASK:

AND CAN YOU CONFIRM YOUR NAME?

76.7%
14.0%
1.8%
0.5%
3.0%
0.5%
3.5%

48.3%
51.7%

86.0%
14.0%

WRITE IN TELEPHONE NUMBER

THANK YOU. THAT COMPLETES OUR SURVEY.
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3. If the election for US Senator for Michigan was held today, generally speaking would you say you would vote for the
[ROTATE] Democratic candidate or would you vote for the Republican candidate?

Dem GOP DK
Out 30.8% 39.7% 23.7%
Metro 45.0% 28.9% 23.2%

Strong Dem 87.2% 2.6% 8.7%
Lean Dem 63.0% 2.2% 32.6%
Independent 19.8% 9.5% 58.6%
Lean GOP 1.6% 53.2% 38.7%
Strong GOP 1.7% 88.7% 7.3%

Non College 33.0% 33.9% 27.9%

College 43.2% 36.0% 17.2%
18-29 33.3% 33.3% 31.3%
30-39 35.6% 31.7% 28.8%
40-49 37.3% 36.5% 21.4%
50-64 38.2% 39.6% 16.0%
65+ 40.5% 31.3% 23.7%
Male 30.5% 42.1% 24.0%
Female 43.8% 27.8% 23.0%

Caucasian 31.0% 40.7% 23.3%
Afr Amer 69.4% 9.4% 18.8%
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4. And would you say that [ROTATE] the Republican Party or the Democratic Party currently controls the US House of
Representatives, or would you say you are not certain?

GOP Dem DK
Out 31.1% 19.4% 49.5%
Metro 37.9% 12.9% 49.3%

Strong Dem 41.5% 12.3% 46.2%
Lean Dem 23.9% 6.5% 69.6%
Independent 21.6% 15.5% 62.9%
Lean GOP  25.8% 19.4% 54,8%
Strong GOP  40.7% 22.0% 37.3%

Non College 29.1% 15.4% 55.6%

College 41.2% 18.0% 40.8%
18-29 28.1% 16.7% 55.2%
30-39 17.3% 15.4% 67.3%
40-49 38.9% 16.7% 44.4%
50-64 40.3% 18.1% 41.7%
65+ 39.7% 15.3% 45.0%
Male 40.8% 14.4% 44.9%
Female 28.1% 18.2% 53.7%

Caucasian 33.0% 17.7% 49.4%
Afr Amer 40.0% 12.9% 47.1%
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5. Generally speaking, do you think the nation is on the right track or would you say things are on the wrong track?

Right Wrong
Out 13.5% 75.7%
Metro 24.3% 64.6%

Strong Dem 36.9% 44.6%
Lean Dem 39.1% 43.5%
Independent 13.8% 75.9%
Lean GOP  0.0% 91.9%
Strong GOP 1.1% 96.6%

Non College 17.1% 73.5%

College 20.4% 66.8%
18-29 13.5% 79.2%
30-39 20.2% 70.2%
40-49 15.9% 68.3%
50-64 17.4% 74.3%
65+ 25.2% 64.1%
Male 18.5% 72.9%
Female 18.5% 68.4%

Caucasian 16.6% 74.1%
Afr Amer 27.1% 56.5%
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6. And do you think Michigan is on the right track, or would you say things are on the wrong track?

Out
Metro

Strong Dem
Lean Dem
Independent
Lean GOP
Strong GOP

Non College
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Male
Female

Caucasian
Afr Amer
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Right Wrong
39.4% 46.8%
52.1% 31.4%

76.9% 10.8%
76.1% 10.9%
42.2% 37.1%
33.9% 48.4%
10.2% 77.4%

40.5% 42.7%
52.0% 35.6%

45.8% 33.3%
46.2% 36.5%
42.1% 45.2%
39.6% 45.8%
53.4% 35.9%

42.5% 43.5%
47.9% 36.1%

41.6% 43.8%
58.8% 21.2%
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8. Joe Biden

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 23.4% 63.1% 13.5% 0.0%
Metro 35.0% 51.4% 12.9% 0.0%
Strong Dem  69.7% 18.5% 11.8% 0.0%
Lean Dem  41.3% 26.1% 32.6% 0.0%
Independent 13.8% 65.5% 19.8% 0.0%
Lean GOP  3.2% 85.5% 11.3% 0.0%
Strong GOP  0.0% 94.9% 5.1% 0.0%
Non College 23.6% 62.4% 13.7% 0.0%
College 35.6% 51.2% 12.8% 0.0%
18-29 15.6% 69.8% 14.6% 0,0%
30-39 20.2% 60.6% 19.2% 0.0%
40-49 29.4% 57.9% 12.7% 0,0%
50-64 31.9% 55.6% 11.1% 0.0%
65+ 41.2% 48.1% 10.7% 0.0%
Male 23.3% 63.7% 13.0% 0.0%
Female 33.9% 52.1% 13.4% 0.0%
Caucasian 23.3% 64.0% 12.5% 0.0%
Afr Amer 55.3% 28.2% 16.5% 0.0%

49

Michigan Benchmarking Survey
Glengariff Group, Inc.

January 2024



9. Donald Trump

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 42.8% 42.5% 14.2% 0.0%
Metro 31.4% 53.9% 13.6% 0.0%
Strong Dem 2.1% 95.9% 2.1% 0.0%
Lean Dem 17.4% 56.5% 26.1% 0.0%
Independent 33.6% 41.4% 24.1% 0.0%
Lean GOP  61.3% 16.1% 21.0% 0.0%
Strong GOP  76.8% 9.6% 12.4% 0.0%
Non College 45.3% 41.0% 13.1% 0.0%
College 26.8% 56.8% 15.2% 0.0%
18-29 39.6% 41.7% 18.8% 0.0%
30-39 38.5% 41.3% 20.2% 0.0%
40-49 42.9% 42.9% 13.5% 0.0%
50-64 38.9% 51.4% 8.3% 0.0%
65+ 29.8% 57.3% 11.5% 0.0%
Male 45.5% 39.4% 15.1% 0.0%
Female 30.0% 55.6% 12.8% 0.0%
Caucasian 42.0% 43.5% 13.6% 0.0%
Afr Amer 22.4% 67.1% 10.6% 0.0%
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10. Gretchen Whitmer

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 40.3% 42.5% 17.2% 0.0%
Metro 60.7% 25.0% 12.9% 0.0%
Strong Dem 91.3% 1.0% 7.7% 0.0%
Lean Dem 87.0% 4.3% 8.7% 0.0%
Independent 47.4% 20.7% 30.2% 0.0%
Lean GOP  24.2% 59.7% 16.1% 0.0%
Strong GOP  6.8% 79.1% 13.6% 0.0%
Non College 45.6% 37.3% 16.2% 0.0%
College 55.6% 30.4% 13.6% 0.0%
18-29 42.7% 34.4% 22.9% 0.0%
30-39 46.2% 27.9% 26.0% 0.0%
40-49 50.0% 33.3% 14.3% 0.0%
50-64 53.5% 41.0% 4.9% 0.0%
65+ 53.4% 34.4% 12.2% 0.0%
Male 43.8% 40.8% 15.1% 0.0%
Female 55.3% 28.4% 15.3% 0.0%
Caucasian 42.5% 40.9% 15.7% 0.0%
Afr Amer 85.9% 3.5% 10.6% 0.0%
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11.  Mike Rogers

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 7.4% 2.5% 20.0% 68.9%
Metro 7.1% 5.4% 21.1% 64.6%
Strong Dem 4.6% 7.2% 16.9% 69.7%
Lean Dem 6.5% 2.2% 26.1% 65.2%
Independent 5.2% 2.6% 28.4% 63.8%
Lean GOP  8.1% 1.6% 21.0% 67.7%
Strong GOP 11.9% 2.3% 17.5% 66.1%
Non College 5.1% 2.0% 19.7% 71.8%
College 10.0% 6.4% 22.0% 60.0%
18-29 5.2% 3.1% 13.5% 77.1%
30-39 1.9% 1.0% 17.3% 78.8%
40-49 1.6% 5.6% 30.2% 61.9%
50-64 11.1% 2.8% 20.8% 64.6%
65+ 13.7% 6.1% 19.1% 57.3%
Male 8.2% 5.5% 21.9% 63.7%
Female 6.4% 2.2% 19.2% 70.0%
Caucasian 8.0% 4.3% 21.8% 64.0%
Afr Amer 3.5% 1.2% 15.3% 80.0%
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12. James Craig

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 5.8% 2.8% 20.0% 69.8%
Metro 15.0% 16.1% 18.6% 48.9%
Strong Dem  5.6% 19.0% 19.0% 55.9%
Lean Dem 0.0% 15.2% 8.7% 73.9%
Independent 8.6% 4.3% 28.4% 58.6%
Lean GOP 11.3% 3.2% 12.9% 71.0%
Strong GOP  18.6% 1.7% 18.1% 58.8%
Non College 10.8% 5.7% 22.2% 59.8%
College 8.8% 13.2% 15.6% 60.8%
18-29 7.3% 5.2% 17.7% 67.7%
30-39 4.8% 6.7% 17.3% 70.2%
40-49 10.3% 9.5% 19.8% 60.3%
50-64 11.8% 8.3% 20.8% 56.3%
65+ 14.5% 13.0% 20.6% 50.4%
Male 12.0% 7.5% 21.2% 57.9%
Female 8.3% 10.2% 17.6% 62.3%
Caucasian 11.2% 6.9% 18.3% 62.3%
Afr Amer 7.1% 20.0% 16.5% 52.9%
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13. Elissa Slotkin

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard

Out 9.8% 9.8% 12.9% 66.2%
Metro 26.4% 12.9% 20.4% 39.3%
Strong Dem  35.9% 3.1% 14.4% 45.1%
Lean Dem 21.7% 4.3% 15.2% 58.7%
Independent 13.8% 9.5% 17.2% 58.6%
Lean GOP 8.1% 16.1% 17.7% 58.1%
Strong GOP  2.8% 22.0% 17.5% 56.5%
Non College 14.0% 11.1% 16.8% 56.7%
College 22.0% 11.2% 16.0% 50.0%
18-29 7.3% 12.5% 13.5% 66.7%
30-39 10.6% 3.8% 21.2% 63.5%
40-49 15.1% 11.9% 12.7% 59.5%
50-64 21.5% 12.5% 18.8% 45.8%
65+ 27.5% 14.5% 16.0% 39.7%
Male 15.8% 13.4% 17.8% 52.7%
Female 19.2% 9.3% 15.0% 54.6%
Caucasian 17.5% 13.6% 15.5% 51.9%
Afr Amer 21.2% 2.4% 21.2% 55.3%
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14. Peter Meijer

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 11.4% 10.2% 21.2% 56.3%
Metro 3.6% 5.4% 17.9% 72.1%
Strong Dem 9.7% 7.2% 21.0% 61.5%
Lean Dem 13.0% 6.5% 23.9% 56.5%
Independent 6.9% 6.9% 21.6% 62.9%
Lean GOP  4.8% 1.6% 17.7% 75.8%
Strong GOP  6.2% 12.4% 15.8% 64.4%
Non College 6.6% 7.7% 18.2% 67.0%
College 9.6% 8.4% 21.2% 59.2%
18-29 5.2% 6.3% 16.7% 69.8%
30-39 4.8% 8.7% 20.2% 65.4%
40-49 5.6% 8.7% 22.2% 63.5%
50-64 11.1% 7.6% 18.8% 60.4%
65+ 10.7% 8.4% 19.1% 61.8%
Male 8.6% 9.2% 20.2% 61.3%
Female 7.0% 6.7% 19.2% 65.8%
Caucasian 8.0% 7.8% 17.7% 65.5%
Afr Amer 5.9% 7.1% 24.7% 62.4%
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15. Hill Harper

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 4.0% 2.2% 4.9% 88.6%
Metro 7.5% 2.5% 7.5% 80.7%
Strong Dem 10.8% 2.6% 9.2% 76.4%
Lean Dem 17.4% 0.0% 2.2% 80.4%
Independent 0.9% 6.0% 4.3% 88.8%
Lean GOP  3.2% 1.6% 1.6% 91.9%
Strong GOP 1.1% 0.6% 5.6% 91.5%
Non College 4.8% 2.0% 5.4% 86.3%
College 6.8% 2.8% 7.2% 82.8%
18-29 6.3% 2.1% 6.3% 85.4%
30-39 5.8% 3.8% 8.7% 81.7%
40-49 7.9% 0.8% 5.6% 84.1%
50-64 4.2% 0.7% 6.9% 86.8%
65+ 4.6% 4.6% 3.8% 85.5%
Male 4.1% 1.4% 6.8% 86.6%
Female 7.0% 3.2% 5.4% 83.4%
Caucasian 2.4% 1.7% 5.0% 90.1%
Afr Amer 24.7% 4.7% 9.4% 58.8%
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16. Sandy Pensler

Favorable Unfavorable No Opinion Never Heard
Out 2.8% 2.2% 9.8% 84.9%
Metro 3.2% 0.7% 10.4% 84.6%
Strong Dem 2.6% 2.1% 7.7% 87.7%
Lean Dem  4.3% 2.2% 10.9% 82.6%
Independent 4.3% 0.9% 12.1% 82.8%
Lean GOP  4.8% 0.0% 9.7% 83.9%
Strong GOP  1.7% 1.7% 10.2% 85.3%
Non College 4.0% 0.9% 11.4% 83.2%
College 1.2% 2.4% 8.4% 87.2%
18-29 8.3% 0.0% 7.3% 84.4%
30-39 0.0% 1.0% 14.4% 84.6%
40-49 1.6% 0.8% 14.3% 83.3%
50-64 2.8% 2.1% 9.0% 84.7%
65+ 2.3% 3.1% 6.1% 87.0%
Male 4.1% 1.0% 10.3% 84.2%
Female 1.9% 1.9% 9.9% 85.3%
Caucasian 2.8% 1.3% 9.9% 85.1%
Afr Amer 4.7% 3.5% 9.4% 82.4%
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17. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as Governor of Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove  Disapprove

Out 30.2% 22.2% 14.5% 28.9%
Metro 38.9% 31.1% 11.4% 12.9%
Strong Dem  76.9% 20.5% 1.5% 0.0%

Lean Dem  45.7% 47.8% 4.3% 0.0%

Independent 20.7% 46.6% 12.9% 11.2%
Lean GOP 14.5% 25.8% 29.0% 24.2%
Strong GOP 1.7% 13.0% 22.0% 57.1%
Non College 29.6% 26.8% 14.0% 23.1%
College 40.4% 26.0% 12.0% 19.2%
18-29 30.2% 31.3% 19.8% 12.5%
30-39 21.2% 43.3% 14.4% 14.4%
40-49 35.7% 21.4% 15.9% 21.4%
50-64 39.6% 16.7% 10.4% 31.3%
65+ 39.7% 24.4% 7.6% 23.7%
Male 29.5% 26.7% 15.1% 25.0%
Female 38.7% 25.9% 11.2% 18.2%
Caucasian 27.8% 25.0% 15.5% 26.3%
Afr Amer 63.5% 29.4% 2.4% 0.0%
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18. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of the United States? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove  Disapprove

Out 8.6% 20.3% 10.2% 58.5%
Metro 16.8% 26.1% 11.4% 40.0%
Strong Dem 31.8% 45.6% 9.2% 9.2%

Lean Dem 6.5% 54.3% 8.7% 23.9%
Independent 8.6% 17.2% 19.0% 49.1%
Lean GOP  0.0% 4.8% 12.9% 80.6%
Strong GOP  0.0% 0.6% 6.8% 92.1%
Non College 9.1% 21.4% 9.1% 56.1%
College 17.2% 24.8% 12.8% 41.6%
18-29 6.3% 19.8% 18.8% 50.0%
30-39 5.8% 20.2% 16.3% 53.8%
40-49 7.9% 27.8% 7.1% 53.2%
50-64 13.9% 25.0% 6.9% 50.7%
65+ 25.2% 20.6% 6.9% 44.3%
Male 11.6% 19.5% 11.3% 55.1%
Female 13.1% 26.2% 10.2% 45.0%
Caucasian 9.9% 19.8% 11.0% 55.8%
Afr Amer 24.7% 40.0% 8.2% 22.4%
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19. Do you think Joe Biden has performed his job well enough as President to deserve re-election or do you think it is time to give
someone else a chance to do better?

Re-Elect Someone New Don’t Know/Depends
Out 13.5% 80.6% 5.8%
Metro 20.4% 71.8% 7.9%
Strong Dem 41.5% 46.7% 11.8%
Lean Dem 23.9% 67.4% 8.7%
Independent 6.9% 84.5% 8.6%
Lean GOP  0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Strong GOP  0.6% 99.4% 0.0%
Non College 13.4% 79.8% 6.8%
College 21.6% 72.0% 6.4%
18-29 10.4% 84.4% 5.2%
30-39 7.7% 82.7% 9.6%
40-49 15.9% 79.4% 4.8%
50-64 18.8% 74.3% 6.9%
65+ 27.5% 64.9% 7.6%
Male 16.4% 78.4% 5.1%
Female 16.9% 74.8% 8.3%
Caucasian 13.4% 80.6% 6.0%
Afr Amer 32.9% 60.0% 7.1%
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20. Do you think Donald Trump performed his job well enough as President to deserve being re-elected or do you think it is time
to give someone else a chance to do better?

Re-Elect Someone New Don’t Know/ Depend
Out 36.0% 58.2% 5.8%
Metro 28.6% 67.1% 4.3%
Strong Dem 2.1% 97.9% 0.0%
Lean Dem 8.7% 89.1% 2.2%
Independent 31.9% 62.9% 5.2%
Lean GOP 45.2% 41.9% 12.9%
Strong GOP  69.5% 24.9% 5.6%
Non College 39.9% 53.8% 6.3%
College 22.4% 74.0% 3.6%
18-29 29.2% 65.6% 5.2%
30-39 28.8% 60.6% 10.6%
40-49 36.5% 58.7% 4.8%
50-64 36.1% 59.7% 4.2%
65+ 31.3% 67.2% 1.5%
Male 39.7% 55.5% 4.8%
Female 25.9% 68.7% 5.4%
Caucasian 37.9% 57.5% 4.5%
Afr Amer 12.9% 83.5% 3.5%
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21. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Joe Biden was the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump was
the Republican candidate, who would you vote for to be President of the United States? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED,
ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE? [MARK AS LEAN].

Biden Lean Trump Lean Other DK

Out 29.2% 4.3% 50.8% 1.8% 4.3% 9.5%
Metro 41.8% 2.9% 36.1% 3.9% 2.1% 13.2%
Strong Dem 83.6% 5.1% 2.1% 0.5% 2.6% 6.2%
Lean Dem 58.7% 15.2% 8.7% 6.5% 0.0% 10.9%
Independent 15.5% 4.3% 39.7% 4.3% 9.5% 26.7%
Lean GOP  4.8% 0.0% 71.0% 9.7% 4.8% 9.7%
Strong GOP 0.0% 0.0% 93.8% 1.1% 0.6% 4.5%
Non College 30.2% 4.0% 49.3% 2.8% 3.1% 10.5%
College 41.6% 2.8% 36.8% 2.8% 3.6% 12.4%
18-29 30.2% 5.2% 46.9% 1.0% 5.2% 11.5%
30-39 25.0% 5.8% 49.0% 1.9% 5.8% 12.5%
40-49 32.5% 2.4% 46.0% 5.6% 4.0% 9.5%
50-64 36.8% 3.5% 45.1% 0.7% 2.1% 11.8%
65+ 47.3% 1.5% 35.9% 4.6% 0.8% 9.9%
Male 28.1% 4.8% 51.0% 3.1% 1.7% 11.3%
Female 41.5% 2.6% 37.4% 2.6% 4.8% 11.2%
Caucasian 29.1% 3.2% 50.4% 3.2% 3.4% 10.6%
Afr Amer 65.9% 4.7% 21.2% 1.2% 0.0% 7.1%
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22. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Joe Biden was the Democratic candidate, Donald Trump was the
Republican candidate, Jill Stein was the Green candidate, Lars Mapstead was the Libertarian candidate, and Liz Cheney was
the No Labels candidate, who would you vote for to be President of the United States? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED,
ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE?

Biden Trump Stein Mapstead Cheney Other DK
Out 23.1% 45.8% 5.8% 1.2% 8.6% 2.5% 12.9%
Metro 35.7% 35.7% 6.1% 1.8% 8.2% 1.4% 11.1%
Strong Dem  72.8% 2.1% 9.7% 1.0% 6.7% 0.5% 7.2%
Lean Dem 41.3% 8.7% 4.3% 2.2% 21.7% 0.0% 21.7%
Independent 10.3% 35.3% 4.3% 2.6% 17.2% 4.3% 25.9%
Lean GOP 1.6% 74.2% 6.5% 3.2% 8.1% 1.6% 4.8%
Strong GOP  0.0% 85.9% 2.8% 0.0% 1.7% 2.8% 6.8%
Non College 24.2% 46.2% 5.4% 1.1% 6.8% 2.3% 14.0%
College 35.2% 34.4% 6.4% 2.0% 10.8% 1.6% 9.6%
18-29 22.9% 36.5% 13.5% 2.1% 3.1% 4.2% 17.7%
30-39 20.2% 48.1% 8.7% 2.9% 6.7% 2.9% 10.6%
40-49 31.0% 42.9% 7.1% 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 12.7%
50-64 27.8% 43.1% 2.8% 0.7% 17.4% 0.0% 8.3%
65+ 39.7% 36.6% 0.0% 2.3% 6.1% 3.85 11.5%
Male 26.0% 48.3% 6.2% 1.7% 6.2% 0,7% 11.0%
Female 31.6% 34.5% 5.8% 1.3% 10.5% 3.2% 13.1%
Caucasian 22.6% 47.4% 6.9% 1.7% 8.8% 2.4% 10.1%
Afr Amer 56.5% 17.6% 1.2% 0.0% 8.2% 0.0% 16.5%
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23. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Joe Biden was the Democratic candidate, Donald Trump was the
Republican candidate, Jill Stein was the Green candidate, Lars Mapstead was the Libertarian candidate, and Joe Manchin was
the No Labels candidate, who would you vote for to be President of the United States? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED,
ASK: IF YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE?

Biden Trump Stein Mapstead Manchin Other DK

Out 25.8% 47.4% 5.5% 0.9% 4.6% 1.8% 13.8%
Metro 37.1% 36.4% 5.7% 1.8% 3.9% 2.1% 12.9%
Strong Dem  75.4% 2.6% 9.2% 0.0% 3.1% 1.0% 8.7%

Lean Dem  54.3% 10.9% 4.3% 2.2% 4.3% 0.0% 23.9%
Independent 12.9% 35.3% 4.3% 1.7% 7.8% 6.0% 31.9%
Lean GOP  0.0% 71.0% 4.8% 3.2% 6.5% 1.6% 12.9%
Strong GOP  0.0% 89.8% 2.8% 1.1% 2.8% 1.1% 2.3%

Non College 26.5% 48.1% 5.1% 1.1% 3.4% 2.0% 13.7%
College 37.2% 34.4% 6.0% 1.6% 5.6% 2.0% 13.2%
18-29 21.9% 38.5% 14.6% 1.0% 5.2% 3.1% 15.6%
30-39 21.2% 48.1% 7.7% 1.9% 3.8% 3.8% 13.5%
40-49 33.3% 44.4% 6.3% 0.0% 2.4% 0.8% 12.7%
50-64 32.6% 43.8% 2.1% 2.1% 6.9% 0.7% 11.8%
65+ 42.0% 38.2% 0.0% 1.5% 3.1% 2.3% 13.0%
Male 27.1% 49.7% 5.5% 1.0% 5.8% 1.0% 9.9%

Female 34.8% 35.5% 5.8% 1.6% 2.9% 2.9% 16.6%
Caucasian 23.9% 48.3% 6.5% 1.1% 4.3% 2.2% 13.8%
Afr Amer 63.5% 22.4% 1.2% 2.4% 1.2% 0.0% 9.4%
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24.  Would you say you are satisfied or not satisfied with the current candidates running for President? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE VERY SATISFIED/UNSATISFIED OR JUST SOMEWHAT SATISFIED/UNSATISFIED?

Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Very
Satisfied Satisfied Unsatisfied  Unsatisfied
Out 9.5% 27.4% 25.5% 20.9%
Metro 10.0% 26.4% 26.4% 24.6%
Strong Dem 9.2% 24.6% 26.2% 29.2%
Lean Dem 6.5% 19.6% 47.8% 21.7%
Independent 0.9% 22.4% 27.6% 31.9%
Lean GOP 11.3% 27.4% 16.1% 24.2%
Strong GOP  16.4% 35.0% 22.0% 10.2%
Non College 12.8% 28.2% 25.4% 18.5%
College 5.6% 24.8% 26.8% 28.8%
18-29 12.5% 21.9% 29.2% 19.8%
30-39 6.7% 19.2% 32.7% 18.3%
40-49 4.8% 27.0% 20.6% 31.0%
50-64 11.1% 29.2% 25.7% 25.0%
65+ 13.7% 34.4% 23.7% 18.3%
Male 13.0% 25.0% 26.7% 22.3%
Female 6.7% 28.8% 25.2% 23.0%
Caucasian 10.3% 26.5% 25.2% 24.4%
Afr Amer 11.8% 30.6% 24.7% 11.8%
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25.  Would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely or not likely at all to vote for a third-party candidate that is
not the Republican nominee or the Democratic nominee for President of the United States?

Very Somewhat  Not Very Not Likely

Likely Likely Likely At All
Out 8.0% 29.8% 18.8% 35.1%
Metro 8.2% 25.7% 21.4% 39.6%
Strong Dem 8.2% 24.6% 21.0% 43.1%
Lean Dem 10.9% 34.8% 23.9% 28.3%
Independent 18.1% 35.3% 15.5% 22.4%
Lean GOP  6.5% 37.1% 25.8% 21.0%
Strong GOP  1.1% 22.0% 18.6% 48.6%
Non College 8.3% 30.2% 20.5% 34.8%
College 8.0% 24.8% 19.6% 40.0%
18-29 13.5% 37.5% 21.9% 22.9%
30-39 13.5% 34.6% 23.1% 24.0%
40-49 7.1% 30.2% 17.5% 40.5%
50-64 5.6% 26.4% 22.9% 40.3%
65+ 3.8% 15.3% 16.0% 51.9%
Male 7.5% 24.3% 18.8% 42.5%
Female 8.6% 31.3% 21.1% 32.3%
Caucasian 7.5% 27.8% 19.2% 38.6%
Afr Amer 9.4% 22.4% 24.7% 36.5%
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26. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Gavin Newsom
was the Democratic nominee, who would you vote for to be President? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED, ASK: IF YOU
HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE? [MARK AS LEAN].

Newsom Lean Trump Lean Other DK
Out 26.5% 9.2% 47.1% 2.5% 2.5% 12.3%
Metro 34.6% 10.4% 35.4% 3.2% 3.2% 13.2%
Strong Dem  70.8% 13.8% 3.1% 0.0% 3.6% 8.7%
Lean Dem 50.0% 26.1% 13.0% 4.3% 0.0% 6.5%
Independent 13.8% 10.3% 26.7% 9.5% 6.0% 33.6%
Lean GOP 6.5% 9.7% 67.7% 3.2% 3.2% 9.7%
Strong GOP 1.1% 1.1% 92.7% 1.1% 0.6% 3.4%
Non College 26.2% 8.0% 46.4% 3.4% 2.6% 13.4%
College 36.0% 12.0% 35.2% 2.0% 3.2% 11.6%
18-29 24.0% 8.3% 42.7% 5.2% 1.0% 18.8%
30-39 24.0% 15.4% 42.3% 1.0% 3.8% 13.5%
40-49 30.2% 7.9% 46.0% 6.3% 3.2% 6.3%
50-64 35.4% 10.4% 41.7% 0.7% 0.0% 11.8%
65+ 34.4% 6.9% 37.4% 1.5% 6.1% 13.7%
Male 25.0% 8.2% 51.0% 1.7% 1.7% 12.3%
Female 35.1% 11.2% 32.9% 3.8% 3.8% 13.1%
Caucasian 25.6% 9.5% 47.6% 2.8% 2.8% 11.6%
Afr Amer 52.9% 9.4% 17.6% 3.5% 3.5% 12.9%
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27. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Joe Biden was the Democratic nominee and Nikki Haley was the
Republican nominee, who would you vote for to be President? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED, ASK: IF YOU HAD TO
VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE? [MARK AS LEAN].

Biden Lean Haley Lean Other DK

Out 22.2% 4.3% 44.9% 6.8% 7.7% 14.2%
Metro 38.6% 4.6% 31.4% 4.3% 4.3% 16.8%
Strong Dem 73.8% 6.7% 6.2% 2.1% 1.5% 9.7%

Lean Dem  43.5% 15.2% 10.9% 13.0% 2.2% 15.2%
Independent 10.3% 5.2% 42.2% 6.9% 10.3% 25.0%
Lean GOP  6.5% 0.0% 51.6% 8.1% 8.1% 25.8%
Strong GOP  0.0% 0.6% 76.3% 6.2% 9.0% 7.9%

Non College 25.6% 4.6% 40.2% 6.0% 7.1% 16.5%
College 35.2% 4.4% 36.8% 5.2% 4.8% 13.6%
18-29 27.1% 2.1% 35.4% 7.3% 7.3% 20.8%
30-39 24.0% 7.7% 28.8% 5.8% 9.6% 24.0%
40-49 27.8% 5.6% 34.9% 7.9% 7.9% 15.9%
50-64 29.9% 3.5% 47.9% 3.5% 4.9% 10.4%
65+ 37.4% 3.8% 42.7% 4.6% 2.3% 9.2%

Male 26.4% 4.1% 41.1% 7.5% 6.2% 14.7%
Female 32.9% 4.8% 36.4% 3.8% 6.1% 16.0%
Caucasian 23.7% 3.2% 45.0% 6.9% 7.1% 14.0%
Afr Amer 62.4% 8.2% 10.6% 1.2% 3.5% 14.1%
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28. If the election for President were held today and [ROTATE] Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Gretchen
Whitmer was the Democratic nominee, who would you vote for to be President? IF DON’T KNOW/UNDECIDED, ASK: IF
YOU HAD TO VOTE TODAY, WHO WOULD YOU CHOOSE? [MARK AS LEAN].

Whitmer Lean Trump Lean Other DK
Out 39.1% 4.3% 49.2% 3.1% 0.9% 3.4%
Metro 54.6% 1.8% 32.9% 2.9% 1.4% 6.4%
Strong Dem  94.9% 2.6% 1.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5%
Lean Dem  80.4% 6.5% 4.3% 4.3% 0.0% 4.3%
Independent 38.8% 5.2% 29.3% 7.8% 3.4% 15.5%
Lean GOP 12.9% 3.2% 71.0% 8.1% 1.6% 3.2%
Strong GOP  2.3% 1.1% 93.8% 0.6% 0.6% 1.7%
Non College 42.2% 2.0% 47.3% 2.8% 0.9% 4.8%
College 52.0% 4.4% 34.0% 3.2% 1.6% 4.8%
18-29 44.8% 1.0% 45.8% 3.1% 2.1% 3.1%
30-39 42.3% 6.7% 42.3% 1.9% 2.9% 3.8%
40-49 42.1% 3.2% 42.1% 8.7% 0.0% 4.0%
50-64 50.7% 1.4% 42.4% 0.7% 0.0% 4.9%
65+ 49.6% 3.8% 38.2% 0.8% 1.5% 6.1%
Male 38.4% 2.4% 47.9% 4.5% 0.0% 6.8%
Female 53.7% 3.8% 35.8% 1.6% 2.2% 2.9%
Caucasian 37.7% 4.1% 49.6% 3.2% 1.1% 4.3%
Afr Amer 88.2% 0,0% 8.2% 1.2% 0.0% 2.4%
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29.  If Donald Trump is convicted of a crime between now and Election Day, would that make you more likely to vote for him, less
likely to vote for him, or will it have no influence on whether you vote for him?

More Likely Less Likely No Influence

Out 8.3% 27.7% 56.6%
Metro 5.4% 29.3% 60.4%
Strong Dem 1.0% 42.1% 56.4%
Lean Dem 0.0% 52.2% 47.8%
Independent 4.3% 25.9% 58.6%
Lean GOP 6.5% 21.0% 69.4%
Strong GOP  16.9% 12.4% 59.9%
Non College 8.8% 25.1% 58.1%
College 4.4% 32.4% 59.2%
18-29 1.0% 33.3% 55.2%
30-39 1.0% 27.9% 62.5%
40-49 5.6% 24.6% 65.1%
50-64 11.1% 32.6% 50.0%
65+ 13.0% 23.7% 60.3%
Male 10.3% 26.4% 58.9%
Female 3.8% 30.4% 57.8%
Caucasian 8.2% 27.2% 57.5%
Afr Amer 3.5% 29.4% 64.7%
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30. Republicans in the US House of Representatives have voted to begin an impeachment investigation of President Joe Biden.
Do you support or oppose this impeachment investigation of Joe Biden? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY
SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose

Out 40.0% 14.8% 10.2% 24.3%
Metro 27.1% 13.2% 7.9% 40.0%
Strong Dem 3.6% 10.3% 10.3% 69.7%
Lean Dem 10.9% 19.6% 19.6% 39.1%
Independent 33.6% 22.4% 6.9% 21.6%
Lean GOP  51.6% 11.3% 6.5% 14.5%
Strong GOP  69.5% 11.3% 7.9% 1.1%

Non College 40.5% 12.5% 10.0% 25.1%
College 25.6% 15.6% 7.6% 41.2%
18-29 31.3% 24.0% 13.5% 16.7%
30-39 33.7% 19.2% 10.6% 22.1%
40-49 35.7% 12.7% 11.9% 31.7%
50-64 35.4% 11.8% 5.6% 34.0%
65+ 34.4% 6.9% 5.3% 48.1%
Male 39.7% 11.0% 6.5% 30.5%
Female 28.8% 16.9% 11.5% 32.6%
Caucasian 39.7% 12.7% 9.9% 25.9%
Afr Amer 15.3% 12.9% 8.2% 58.8%
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31. Should the US Supreme Court disqualify Donald Trump from running for the Presidency for his role in connection to the riot
at the US Capitol on January 6th, or do you think the Supreme Court should leave Donald Trump on the ballot and let voters
make the decision?

Disqualify ~ Allow Voters DK
Out 32.0% 65.5% 2.5%
Metro 46.8% 48.6% 4.6%
Strong Dem 81.5% 13.3% 5.1%
Lean Dem 65.2% 32.6% 2.2%
Independent 25.9% 71.6% 2.6%
Lean GOP 11.3% 83.9% 4.8%
Strong GOP  4.5% 94.4% 1.1%
Non College 34.5% 63.0% 2.6%
College 44.8% 50.4% 4.8%
18-29 31.3% 63.5% 5.2%
30-39 34.6% 62.5% 2.9%
40-49 34.9% 61.1% 4.0%
50-64 45.8% 52.8% 1.4%
65+ 44.3% 51.1% 4.6%
Male 33.6% 62.7% 3.8%
Female 43.8% 53.0% 3.2%
Caucasian 32.3% 64.4% 3.2%
Afr Amer 65.9% 31.8% 2.4%
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32. I would like to shift to the US Senate race in Michigan. If the election for US Senate were held today and [ROTATE] Elissa
Slotkin was the Democratic nominee and James Craig was the Republican nominee, who would you vote for to be US Senator

for Michigan?
Slotkin Lean Craig Lean Other DK
Out 25.2% 3.4% 36.3% 4.3% 0.0% 30.8%
Metro 39.6% 3.9% 28.6% 6.1% 0.0% 21.8%
Strong Dem  74.9% 6.2% 3.1% 0.5% 0.0% 15.4%
Lean Dem  41.3% 10.9% 15.2% 4.3% 0.0% 28.3%
Independent 18.1% 2.6% 16.4% 9.5% 0.0% 53.4%
Lean GOP 11.3% 1.6% 48.4% 3.2% 0.0% 35.5%
Strong GOP  0.0% 0.6% 76.8% 8.5% 0,0% 14.1%
Non College 25.1% 4.0% 33.9% 6.6% 0.0% 30.5%
College 41.2% 3.2% 31.2% 3.2% 0.0% 21.2%
18-29 31.3% 1.0% 29.2% 4.2% 0.0% 34.4%
30-39 23.1% 9.6% 23.1% 9.6% 0.0% 34.6%
40-49 31.7% 1.6% 37.3% 7.1% 0.0% 22.2%
50-64 31.9% 4.2% 40.3% 2.1% 0.0% 21.5%
65+ 38.9% 2.3% 31.3% 3.8% 0.0% 23.7%
Male 27.1% 3.8% 40.1% 5.1% 0.0% 24.0%
Female 36.4% 3.5% 25.9% 5.1% 0.0% 29.1%
Caucasian 28.4% 3.0% 38.4% 5.2% 0.0% 25.0%
Afr Amer 50.6% 5.9% 12.9% 5.9% 0.0% 24.7%
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33. If the election for US Senate were held today and [ROTATE] Elissa Slotkin was the Democratic nominee and Mike Rogers
was the Republican nominee, who would you vote for to be US Senator for Michigan?

Slokin Lean Rogers Lean Other DK
Out 24.9% 4.3% 37.2% 4.9% 0.6% 28.0%
Metro 42.1% 5.0% 25.0% 6.1% 0.0% 21.8%
Strong Dem  78.5% 7.2% 1.5% 1.0% 0,0% 11.8%
Lean Dem  45.7% 15.2% 6.5% 2.2% 0.0% 30.4%
Independent 15.5% 5.2% 19.8% 5.2% 1.7% 52.6%
Lean GOP  8.1% 1.6% 41.9% 14.5% 0.0% 33.9%
Strong GOP 1.1% 0.0% 76.3% 8.5% 0.0% 14.1%
Non College 25.9% 6.0% 33.9% 6.6% 0.6% 27.1%
College 42.4% 2.8% 28.4% 4.0% 0.0% 22.4%
18-29 32.3% 3.1% 26.0% 3.1% 0.0% 35.4%
30-39 26.0% 8.7% 21.2% 6.7% 0.0% 37.5%
40-49 33.3% 3.2% 32.5% 11.1% 1.6% 18.3%
50-64 31.3% 6.9% 41.0% 3.5% 0.0% 17.4%
65+ 39.7% 1.5% 336% 3.1% 0.0% 22.1%
Male 27.7% 3.1% 37.7% 6.8% 0.7% 24.0%
Female 37.7% 6.1% 25.9% 4.2% 0.0% 26.2%
Caucasian 29.1% 2.6% 37.3% 6.5% 0.4% 24.1%
Afr Amer 54.1% 14.1% 9.4% 1.2% 0.0% 21.2%
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34. If the election for US Senate were held today and [ROTATE] Elissa Slotkin was the Democratic nominee and Peter Meijer was
the Republican nominee, who would you vote for to be US Senator for Michigan?

Slokin Lean Meijer Lean Other DK
Out 25.2% 2.5% 35.1% 7.1% 0.0% 30.2%
Metro 42.5% 3.9% 22.5% 5.7% 0.0% 25.4%
Strong Dem 76.9% 6.2% 1.5% 1.0% 0.0% 14.4%
Lean Dem 45.7% 6.5% 8.7% 2.2% 0.0% 37.0%
Independent 19.8% 2.6% 15.5% 6.0% 0.0% 56.0%
Lean GOP  8.1% 1.6% 38.7% 14.5% 0.0% 37.1%
Strong GOP 1.1% 0.0% 72.3% 11.3% 0.0% 15.3%
Non College 26.8% 3.7% 30.2% 8.3% 0.0% 31.1%
College 42.0% 2.4% 28.0% 4.0% 0.0% 23.6%
18-29 34.4% 0.0% 24.0% 5.2% 0.0% 36.5%
30-39 23.1% 5.8% 25.0% 6.7% 0.0% 39.4%
40-49 34.9% 2.4% 28.6% 10.3% 0.0% 23.8%
50-64 29.2% 6.3% 35.4% 6.9% 0.0% 22.2%
65+ 42.7% 0.8% 31.3% 3.1% 0.0% 22.1%
Male 27.7% 2.1% 38.0% 7.5% 0.0% 24.7%
Female 38.3% 4.2% 21.1% 5.4% 0.0% 31.0%
Caucasian 28.2% 1.9% 34.9% 7.8% 0.0% 27.2%
Afr Amer 58.8% 8.2% 4.7% 1.2% 0.0% 27.1%
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35. I want to change topics now to events taking place around the world. Would you say that Israel’s response to the Hamas
terrorist attack [ROTATE] has been about right, has gone too far, or has not gone far enough?

About Right Gone Too Far Not Far Enough DK
Out 24.9% 34.8% 14.2% 26.2%
Metro 18.9% 42.5% 12.9% 25.7%
Strong Dem 11.8% 61.0% 7.7% 19.5%
Lean Dem 17.4% 47.8% 6.5% 28.3%
Independent 16.4% 35.3% 15.5% 32.8%
Lean GOP 43.5% 21.0% 8.1% 27.4%
Strong GOP  31.6% 18.6% 23.2% 26.6%
Non College 21.4% 37.3% 15.4% 25.9%
College 22.8% 40.0% 11.2% 26.0%
18-29 20.8% 39.6% 5.2% 34.4%
30-39 17.3% 33.7% 7.7% 41.3%
40-49 22.2% 42.1% 9.5% 26.2%
50-64 22.9% 38.9% 22.2% 16.0%
65+ 26.0% 37.4% 19.1% 17.6%
Male 26.7% 34.6% 15.8% 22.9%
Female 17.9% 41.9% 11.5% 28.8%
Caucasian 25.4% 34.3% 14.9% 25.4%
Afr Amer 12.9% 54.1% 9.4% 23.5%
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36. Do you think the United States’ support of Israel [ROTATE] has been about right, has been too much or has not been enough?

About Right Been Too Much Not Enough DK

Out 35.4% 25.8% 15.4% 23.4%
Metro 27.5% 30.7% 17.5% 24.3%
Strong Dem 27.2% 41.0% 11.8% 20.0%
Lean Dem 34.8% 21.7% 6.5% 37.0%
Independent 38.8% 26.7% 11.2% 23.3%
Lean GOP 32.3% 22.6% 14.5% 30.6%
Strong GOP  32.8% 19.2% 28.8% 19.2%
Non College 29.1% 26.8% 17.7% 26.5%
College 35.6% 30.0% 14.4% 20,0%
18-29 20.8% 40.6% 12.5% 26.0%
30-39 21.2% 36.5% 10.6% 31.7%
40-49 34.1% 27.8% 14.3% 23.8%
50-64 37.5% 21.5% 22.2% 18.8%
65+ 39.7% 19.8% 19.8% 20.6%
Male 36.0% 28.1% 19.5% 16.4%
Female 27.8% 28.1% 13.4% 30.7%
Caucasian 34.5% 27.4% 16.8% 21.3%
Afr Amer 22.4% 28.2% 16.5% 32.9%
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37. Do you think the United States’ humanitarian support in Gaza [ROTATE] has been about right, has been too much or has not
been enough?

About Right Been Too Much Not Enough DK

Out 28.9% 15.1% 22.5% 33.5%
Metro 22.5% 7.5% 36.1% 33.9%
Strong Dem 17.9% 6.2% 44.6% 31.3%
Lean Dem 26.1% 8.7% 34.8% 30.4%
Independent 32.8% 10.3% 26.7% 30.2%
Lean GOP  32.3% 14.5% 17.7% 35.5%
Strong GOP  29.4% 18.1% 16.4% 36.2%
Non College 28.2% 14.0% 22.8% 35.0%
College 23.2% 8.4% 36.8% 31.6%
18-29 24.0% 16.7% 28.1% 31.3%
30-39 17.3% 12.5% 32.7% 37.5%
40-49 18.3% 9.5% 27.8% 44.4%
50-64 34.7% 11.1% 25.0% 29.2%
65+ 32.8% 9.9% 30.5% 26.7%
Male 28.4% 14.4% 27.7% 29.5%
Female 23.6% 8.9% 29.7% 37.7%
Caucasian 26.7% 11.4% 27.6% 34.3%
Afr Amer 25.9% 14.1% 28.2% 31.8%
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38. Do you support or oppose the United States providing additional military assistance to Ukraine in its war with Russia? ASK:
WOULD THAT BE STRONGY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose

Out 24.6% 24.9% 10.2% 28.0%
Metro 33.2% 21.4% 12.9% 23.9%
Strong Dem  50.3% 21.0% 7.2% 9.7%

Lean Dem 30.4% 39.1% 13.0% 13.0%
Independent 23.3% 31.0% 12.9% 22.4%
Lean GOP 17.7% 24.2% 12.9% 40.3%
Strong GOP  13.0% 17.5% 14.7% 44.1%
Non College 22.8% 25.4% 12.0% 29.3%
College 36.8% 20.8% 10.8% 21.6%
18-29 21.9% 25.0% 15.6% 25.0%
30-39 15.4% 27.9% 10.6% 34.6%
40-49 27.0% 25.4% 14.3% 28.6%
50-64 34.7% 18.1% 9.0% 28.5%
65+ 38.9% 22.9% 9.2% 15.3%
Male 28.4% 22.6% 11.0% 29.5%
Female 28.8% 24.0% 11.8% 23.0%
Caucasian 28.0% 24.8% 11.0% 27.6%
Afr Amer 35.3% 18.8% 14.1% 21.2%
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39. If Ukraine were to lose the war to Russia, would that make the United States a stronger nation in the world, a weaker nation in
the world or would it have no standing on the United States’ position in the world?

Stronger Weaker No Standing
Out 2.5% 38.2% 41.2%
Metro 2.1% 43.6% 38.2%
Strong Dem  1.0% 50.8% 32.8%
Lean Dem 2.2% 47.8% 28.3%
Independent 5.2% 44.8% 32.8%
Lean GOP 0.0% 30.6% 53.2%
Strong GOP  2.8% 28.8% 50.8%
Non College 2.0% 36.8% 42.7%
College 2.8% 45.6% 36.4%
18-29 0.0% 44.8% 42.7%
30-39 3.8% 32.7% 49.0%
40-49 0.0% 38.9% 44.4%
50-64 2.8% 45.1% 31.3%
65+ 4.6% 38.9% 36.6%
Male 2.7% 40.1% 49.3%
Female 1.9% 41.2% 31.0%
Caucasian 2.2% 40.3% 41.6%
Afr Amer 2.4% 42.4% 32.9%
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41. In November 2024, Michigan voters will go to the polls to elect a President and United States Senator. On a scale of one to
ten, how motivated are you to vote in November’s Presidential Election? One means you are not motivated at all. Ten means
you are very motivated. You can choose any number between one and ten.

SCORE
Out 9.3
Metro 9.0

Strong Dem 9.3
Lean Dem 8.8
Independent 8.7
Lean GOP 9.4
Strong GOP 9.3

Non College 9.0

College 9.3
18-29 8.4
30-39 8.9
40-49 9.2
50-64 9.5
65+ 9.5
Male 9.2
Female 9.1

Caucasian 9.2
Afr Amer 8.8
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